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Kindergarten 



Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:Thanksgiving              SUBJECT/GRADE: Kindergarten (Cross-Curricular)                             DATES: November 23-24, 2020 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
**Note: Your classroom 
teacher may plan 
different review and/or 
cross curricular learning 
activities for these two 
days.  
 
Link to BV Week at a 
Glance instructional 
video FOR MONDAY 
11/23 
 
Link to BV Week at a 
Glance instructional 
video FOR TUESDAY 
11/24 
 

Monday (11/23): Science and Math 

❏ Watch the Week at a Glance Video for Monday! 

❏ K.LS1.1 Watch the Mystery Science Lesson: Why do people eat turkey on 
Thanksgiving? (The link can be found in your Handouts.) Answer the following 
question- What kind of food do you eat on Thanksgiving day?  

❏ K.G.B.5 Turkey Glyph! We are going to be making a Turkey Glyph Shelf Sitter. Use the 
instructions in the handouts to complete the craft. After completing the craft, fill out 
“My Turkey Glyph Book” in the handouts.   

❏ Answer the following question- What shapes did you use to create your Turkey Shelf 
Sitter?  

Tuesday (11/24): Reading & STEM 

❏ Watch the Week at a Glance Video for Tuesday! 

❏ K-2-ETS1-2. Engineering/STEM- Yesterday we learned why people eat turkey on 
Thanksgiving and you thought of different foods that you like to eat on Thanksgiving. 
Today we are going to build a table to hold our Thanksgiving meal. Think of the table 
you eat at on a daily basis or specifically, on Thanksgiving. Is it round? Square? Big? 
Small? In your handouts, you will find a page labeled “Dinner Table Challenge.” 

❏ Your goal is to build a table big enough to hold all of the food, without 
overlapping. Use materials from around your house to create your table! It 
needs to be sturdy enough to hold the cutout food from the handout and the 
food cannot overlap. If your table is not sturdy, too big, or too small, modify 
your design. 

❏ Once you have built a sturdy table that can hold all the food cutouts without 
overlapping, select items to represent chairs and determine if your entire 
family could sit at your table. If you don’t have enough room, how could you 
modify your design so everyone could sit at the table? 

❏ K.W.2 Reading/Writing- Thanksgiving  Turkey! Read or listen to ‘Llama Llama Gives 
Thanks.” After reading, think of what you are thankful for. Complete the 
Thanksgiving Turkey-Writing Activity in the handouts. Allow your kindergarten 
student to practice creating the words out on their own.  

❏ Llama Llama Gives Thanks- https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9RhGSvZsKeQ 
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What do students need 
to submit? 
How can students 
submit their work? 

Submit the Following: 
❏ Nothing to Submit. 

Submit Work Via: 
1. Electronically via Seesaw  (preferred method, if possible) 
2. Email it to the teacher 
3. Drop off at school 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● Math- K.G.B.5 Model shapes in the world by building shapes from components (e.g., 
sticks and clay balls) and drawing shapes. 

● Science- K.LS1.1 Use observations to describe patterns of what plants and animals 
(including humans) need to survive. 

● Engineering Design- K-2-ETS1-2 Develop a simple sketch, drawing, or physical model 
to illustrate how the shape of an object helps it function as needed to solve a given 
problem.  

● Reading-K.W.2 Use a combination of drawing, dictating, and writing to compose 
informative/explanatory texts in which they name what they are writing about and 
supply some information about the topic. 

What materials do 
students need?  
What extra resources 
can students use? 

If you do not have access to the required materials, contact your teacher. 
Required Materials: 

● Mystery Science Link 
● Dinner Table Challenge 
● Turkey Glyph Craft 
● Thanksgiving Turkey Writing Activity 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Read a book 
● Practice sight words 
● Practice letter flashcards 

 

https://app.seesaw.me/#/login


Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Osheim- Laryssa.Osheim@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us  
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Huber- Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us  
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us  
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us  
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  

Notes: Have a great Thanksgiving break! 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:  Week 7                     SUBJECT/GRADE:   Physical Education/Kindergarten       DATES: 11/23-11/24 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV PE 
instructional video. 
 
 
 

Monday (11/23):  

❏ Watch the PE instructional video (link can be found in the upper left corner of this 
document). 

❏ Turkey Toss 

Tuesday (11/24):  

❏ Continued Turkey Toss  
❏ What are you thankful for? Tell your family!  

Wednesday (11/25):  

❏ NO SCHOOL - Happy Thanksgiving! 

Thursday (11/26):  

❏ NO SCHOOL - Happy Thanksgiving! 

Friday (11/27):  

❏ NO SCHOOL - Happy Thanksgiving ! 

 

What do students need 
to submit? 
How can students 
submit their work? 

Submit the Following (Optional): 
1. Take videos/pictures performing activities and send them to your school's PE 

teacher. 
Submit Work Via: 

2. Electronically via Seesaw (preferred, if possible) 
3. Email it to the teacher 
4. Drop off at school 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

Performs jumping/landing actions with balance. (S1.E3.K), Throws overhand with opposite 
foot forward. (S1.E13.K), Identifies physical activities that are enjoyable. (S5.E3.Ka) 

What materials do 
students need?  
What extra resources 
can students use? 

Required Materials: 
● See Documents  

Extra Resources: 
● At Home Activities: https://openphysed.org/wp-

content/uploads/2018/09/ActiveHome_ActivityPacket.pdf 
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VK9dVDFIjrWsS_uLXIGNzhoWVF1TDNgj/view?usp=sharing
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What can students do if 
they finish early? 

Typing Club Jungle Junior https://www.typingclub.com/login.html  

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  Mr. Horst- Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
PE: Mr. Duncanson- Jeff.Duncanson@k12.sd.us 
Adaptive PE:  Ms. Boehrns- Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  Ms. Hofkamp- Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
PE:  Mr. Scholten- Kory.Scholten@k12.sd.us 
Adaptive PE: Ms. Boehrns- Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal: Ms. Foster- Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
PE:  Ms. Brummels- Julie.Brummels@k12.sd.us 
Adaptive PE: Ms. Boehrns- Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal: Ms. Palmer- Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
PE: Ms. Fitzgerald-   Bailey.Fitzgerald@k12.sd.us 
Adaptive PE:  Ms. Boehrns- Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 

https://www.typingclub.com/login.html
mailto:Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us
mailto:Jeff.Duncanson@k12.sd.us
mailto:Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us
mailto:Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us
mailto:Kory.Scholten@k12.sd.us
mailto:Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us
mailto:Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us
mailto:Julie.Brummels@k12.sd.us
mailto:Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us
mailto:Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us
mailto:Bailey.Gummer@k12.sd.us
mailto:Dacia.Boehrns@k12.sd.us

	Grade 1 Math Cover
	DLP-K
	_PE  2020 JK-6 DLP Template (1)

